 23.0
 23.0
 16.0
 16.0
 8.0
 8.0
C
AV

SHEET 2 OF 4
2.5:1
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ORDER NUMBER
A702320A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
EL-SQ23-T
PID VIBRATION DAMPER
SHEET 3 OF 4
NONE
U.S. PATENTS
 PARTICLE IMPACT DAMPERS
U.S. PATENTS
REGISTERED TRADEMARKS
U.S. PATENT
NBR GRANTED TITLE
1 9,521,753 2016 Vibration damping circuit board assembly
2 10,041,558 2018
Tunable apparatus for adjusting effective
performance of
particle impact damper
3 10,021,779 2018
Quick response particle damper for printed circuit
boards
and planar surfaces
4 D842351 2019 Toroidal shaped particle impact damper
5 10,704,639 2020
Unidirectional particle damper for printed circuit
boards
and planar surfaces
REGISTRATION GRANTED MARK GOODS & SERVICES
5,469,015 2018 Inspired by Gravity®
Class 9. Electronic components namely
particle impact dampers for attenuating
vibration in printed circuit boards and
mechanical assemblies
A702320A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
EL-SQ23-T
PID VIBRATION DAMPER
SHEET 4 OF 4
NONE